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Table 9: Detailed life table, Saskatchewan, 1990-1992 - Continued
Tableau 9: Table de mortallte, Saskatchewan, 1990-1992 - suite

Age -Age
0

I, d, P. q. T. •••
male - sexe masculin

55 years - ans 90,831 655 0,99260 0,00720 90,503 2,210,192 24.33
56 years • ans 90,176 720 0,99201 0,00799 89,817 2,119,689 23,51
57 years • ans 89,456 786 0,99121 0,00879 89,063 2,029,872 22,69
58 years • ans 88,670 847 0,99045 0,00955 88,247 1,940,809 21,89
59 years • ans 87,823 903 0,98972 0,01028 87,371 1,852,562 21.09

60 years . ans 86,920 962 0.98893 0.01107 86,440 1,765,191 20.31
61 years· ans 85,958 1,032 0.98800 0,01200 85,442 1,678,751 19.53
62 years • ans 84,926 1,118 0,98684 0.01316 84,367 1,593,309 18.76
63 years. ans 83,808 1,219 0.98545 0,01455 83,199 1,508,942 18,00
64 years • ans 82,589 1,331 0.98389 0,01611 81,923 1,425,743 17,26

65 years - artS 81,258 1,449 0,98216 0,01784 60,534 1,343,820 16,54
66 years • ans 79,809 1,575 0,98026 0,01974 79,021 1,263,286 15.83
67 years· ans 78,234 1,706 0,97820 0,02180 n,381 1,184,265 15.14
68 years • ans 76,528 1,837 0,97599 0.02401 75,809 1,106,884 14.46
68 years • ans 74,691 1,969 0.97364 0,02636 73,707 1,031,275 13,81

70 years • ans 72,722 2,101 0,97111 0,02889 71,672 957,568 13,17
71 years • ans 70,621 2,234 0,96837 0,03163 69,504 885,896 12.54
72 years • ans 68,387 2,368 0,96538 0,03462 67,203 816,392 11.94
73 years • ans 66,019 2,485 0,96236 0,03764 64,n7 749,189 11.35
74 years· ans 63,534 2,583 0,95934 0.04066 62,242 684,412 10,n

75 years • ans 60,951 2,683 0,95598 0,04402 59,610 622,170 10,21
76years • ans 58,268 2,799 0,95197 0.04803 56,868 562,560 9,65
nyears· ans 55,469 2,942 0,94696 0,05304 53,998 505,892 9.12
78years • ans 52,527 3,109 0.94081 0,05919 50,973 451,694 8.60
78 years • ans 49,418 3,274 0,93374 0,06626 47,781 400,721 8.11

80 years - ans 46,144 3,416 0,92598 0,07402 44,435 352,940 7.65
81 years· ans 42,728 3,514 0,91n5 0,08225 40,971 308,505 7.22
82 years - ans 39,214 3,557 0,90931 0,09069 37,436 267,534 6,82
83 years - ans 35,657 3,548 0,90048 0,09952 33,883 230,098 6.45
84 years • ans 32,109 3,496 0,89112 0,10888 30,361 196,215 6.1 I

85 years . ans 28,613 3,392 0,88146 0,11854 26,917 165,854 5.80
86+years • ans 25,221 25,221 ooסס0,0 ooסס1.0 138,937 138,937 5.51

;4.537 au cat StalislicsCanada - Cat No, 84-537 Slatislique Canada - n' 84-537 au cat.
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Table 9: Detailed life table, Saskatchewan, 1990-1992 - Continued
Table 1

Tableau 9: Table de mortalite, Saskatchewan, 1990-1992 - suite
Tablea

I'J;je- Age I, d. T.
0 Age-A!

P. q. L, ••
femaje - sexe teminin

<1 year - an 100,000 715 0.99285 0.00715 99,378 8,167,ISO 81.67
55 year

1 year- an 99,285 89 0.99911 0.00089 99,246 8,067,n2 81.26
56 year

2 years - artS 99,196 58 0.99942 0.00058 99,152 7,968,526 80.33
57 year

3 years - ans 99,138 20 0.99980 0.00020 99,125 7,869,374 79.38
58 year

4 years - ans 99,118 16 0.99984 0.00016 99,106 7,nO,249 78.39
59 year

5 years • ans 99,102 13 0.99986 0.00014 99,095 7,671,143 7741 8OY881
61Y881

6 years - ans 99,089 12 0.99988 0.00012 99,083 7,572,048 76.42 62 ye81
7 years - ans 99,077 11 0.99990 0.00010 99,072 7,472,965 75.43 63Y881
8 years - ans 99,066 7 0.99992 0.00008 99,062 7,373,893 74.43 64Y881
9 years - <:W1S 99,059 7 0.99993 OO7סס.0 99,056 7,274,631 73.44

10 years - ans 99,052 8 0.99992 0.00008 99,048 7,175,n5 72.44
65 yea
66 yea

11 years - ans 99,044 8 0.99992 0.00008 99,040 7,076,727 71.45 67 yea
12 years - ans 99,036 13 0.99986 0.00014 99,029 6,9n,687 70.46 68 yea
13 years - ana 99,023 19 0.99981 0.00019 99,014 6,878,658 69.47 69 yea
14 years - artS 99,004 25 0.99974 0.00026 98,991 6,779,644 68.48

15 years· ans 98,979 34 0.99966 0.00034 98,962 6,680,653 67.50
70 yea
71 yea

16 years - ans 98,945 41 0.99959 0.00041 98,924 6,581,681 66.52 72 yea
17 years - ans 98,904 46 0.99953 0.00047 98,981 6,482,767 65.55 73 yea
18 years - ans 98,658 48 O.999SO 0.00050 98,834 6,383,886 64.58 74 y'"
19 years - ans 98,809 51 0.99949 0.00051 98,763 6,285,052 63.61

20 years - ans 98,758 51 0.99948 0.00052 98,733 6,186,269 62.64 75 y'"
76y'"

21 years - ans 98,707 51 0.99948 0.00052 98,681 6,087,536 61.67
n Y'"22 years - ana 98,656 52 0.99948 0.00052 98,630 5,988,855 60.70 78y'"

23 years - ans 98,604 51 0.99948 0.00052 98,579 5,890,225 59.74 79y'"
24 years - ans 98,553 49 0.99950 O.OOOSO 98,529 5,791,646 58.77

25 years - artS 98,504 48 0.99951 0.00049 98,479 5,693,117 57.80
BOy••
81 ye

26 years - ans 98,456 48 0.99952 0.00049 98,432 5,594,638 56.82 82ye
27 years - ana 98,408 48 0.99951 0.00049 98,385 5,496,206 55.85 83ye
28 years - ans 98,360 51 0.99948 0.00052 98,334 5,397,821 54.88 84ye
29 years - artS 98,309 56 0.99943 0.00057 98,281 5,299,487 53.91

30 years - artS 98,253 61 0.99938 0.00062 98,223 5,201,206 52.94
85ye

31 years - artS 98,192 66 0.99933 0.00067 98,159 5,102,983 51.97
86+)

32 years - ans 98,126 69 0.99929 0.00071 98,092 5,004,824 51.00
33 years - ans 98,057 71 0.99928 0.00072 98,022 4,906,732 SO.04
34 years - ans 97,986 70 0.99928 0.00072 97,951 4,808,710 49.08

35 years - ans 97,916 70 0.99929 0.00071 97,881 4,710,759 48.11
36 years - ans 97,846 70 0.99928 0.00072 97,812 4,612,878 47.14
37 years - ans 97,n6 73 0.99925 0.00075 97,739 4,515,066 46.18
38 years - ans 97,703 79 0.99919 0.00081 97,663 4,417,327 45.21
39 years - ans 97,624 86 0.99912 0.00088 97,581 4,319,664 44.25

40 years - ans 97,538 94 0.99903 0.00097 97,491 4,222,083 43.29
41 years - ans 97,444 105 0.99893 0.00107 97,392 4,124,592 42.33
42 years - ans 97,339 116 0.99880 0.00120 97,281 4,027,200 41.37
43 years - artS 97,223 131 0.99865 0.00135 97,157 3,929,919 40.42
44 years - ana 97,092 148 0.99848 0.00152 97,018 3,832,762 39.48

45 years - ans 96,944 165 0.99830 0.00170 96,862 3,735,744 38.53
46 years - ans 96,779 184 0.99809 0.00191 96,687 3,638,882 37.60
47 years - ans 96,595 205 0.99788 0.00212 96,492 3,542,195 36.67
48 years - ans 96,390 225 0.99766 0.00234 96,278 3,445,703 35.75
49 years - ans 96,165 248 0.99742 0.00258 96,040 3,349,425 34.83

50 years· ans 95,917 271 0.99717 0.00283 95,782 3,253,385 33.92
51 years - ans 95,646 285 0.99692 0.00308 95,498 3,157,608 33.01
52 years - ans 95,351 319 0.99666 0.00334 95,191 3,062,105 32.11
53 years· ans 95,032 339 0.99643 0.00357 94,863 2,966,914 31.22
54 years - ans 94,693 359 0.99621 0.00379 94,513 2,872,051 30.33

Statistics Canada - Cal No. 84-537
S1a

Statistique Canada· n° 84-537 au cat
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Table 9: Detailed life table, Saskatchewan, 1990-1992 - Concluded
Tableau 9: Table de mortallt", Saskatchewan, 1990-1992 - fin

o
e"

Age- Age

55 years . ans
56 years . ans
57 years - ans
58 years . artS
59 years· ans

60 years - ans
61 years - ans
62 years· ans
63 years· ans
64 years • ans

65years·ans
66 years • ans
67 years • ans
68years • ans
69 years . ans

70 years • ans
71years - ans
72 years • ans
73 years . ans
74 years· ans

75 years • ans
76 years· ans
77 years • ans
78 years • ans
79 years • ans

80 years • ans
81years • ans
B2years • ans
83years • ans
84years • ans

85 years . ans
B6+years·ans

I, d,
0

P. q, L, T, e"

femaJe - sexe feminil

94,334 380 0,99597 0.00403 94,144 2,m,538 29.44
93,954 405 0.99569 0.00431 93,751 2,683,394 29.56
93,549 436 0.99534 0.00466 93,331 2,589,643 27.68
93,113 474 0.99491 0.00509 92,876 2,496,312 26.81
92,639 516 0.99443 0.00557 92,382 2,403,436 25.94

92,123 563 0.99389 0.00611 91,841 2,311,054 25.09
91,560 614 0.99329 0.00671 91,253 2,219,213 24.24
90,946 670 0.99263 0.00737 90,612 2,127,960 23.40
90,276 731 0.99190 0.00810 89,910 2,037,348 22.57
89,545 796 0.99111 0.00389 89,147 1,947,436 21.75

68,749 866 0.99025 0.00975 89,316 1,859,291 20.94
87,883 936 0.98934 0.01066 87,415 1,769,975 20.14
86,947 1,010 0.98639 0.01161 86,442 1,682,560 19.35
85,937 1,077 0.98747 0.01253 85,398 1,596,118 18.57
84,860 1,138 0.98659 0.01341 84,292 1,510,720 17.80

83,722 1,204 0.98561 0.01439 83,120 1,426,428 17.04
82,518 1,287 0.98440 0.01560 81,874 1,343,308 16.28
81,231 1,396 0.98282 0.01718 80,533 1,261,434 15.53
79,835 1,523 0.98092 0.01908 79,074 1,180,901 14.79
78,312 1,661 0.97879 0.02122 77,481 1,101,827 14.07

76,851 1,813 0.97634 0.02366 75,744 1,024,346 13.36
74,838 1,981 0.97354 0.02646 73,848 948,802 12.68
72,857 2,163 0.97030 0.02970 71,n5 874,754 12.01
70,694 2,355 0.96669 0.03331 69,517 802,979 11.36
68,339 2,545 0.96276 0.03724 67,067 733,462 10.73

85,794 2,736 0.95941 0.04159 84,425 666,395 10.13
63,059 2,930 0.95354 0.04646 61,593 601,970 9.55
60,128 3,123 0.94607 0.05193 59,567 540,377 8.99
57,005 3,303 0.94205 0.05795 55,353 481,810 8.45
53,702 3,481 0.93555 0.06445 51,971 426,457 7.94

50,241 3,593 0.92848 0.07152 48,445 374,486 7.45
48,848 48,848 ooסס0.0 ooסס1.0 326,041 326,041 6.99

S1aIis1icse~ -Cat No. 84-537 Statislique canada - n° 84-537 au cat.


